DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

\\ Maple Street Annex

%)) 725 Maple Street - PO Box 100

Hillsboro, Missouri 63050 Last Updated: 11/14/2017
(636) 797- 5340

PUBLIC INFORMATION SHEET

1. Project Identification: Romaine Creek Road - Ultra Thin Pavement
Preservation project
STP 5468 (602)

2. Resident Engineer: JR Hamilton

3. County’s Representative: &

4. County’s Consultant: Jefferson Count%

5. Council District: District 2 -

6. Approximate Date for Approved May

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Final Plans:

Additional Right-Of-Way Required: @
Approximate Date of Right-Of-Way N/A
Acquisition:

& 3.94 Miles

Length of Road or Bridges .
Bridge Rating an ozging: N/A

Contract Amo% $359,604.09
Low BidO $359,604.09 of Two Bidders

Fun 20% Local - 80% Federal
ra®tor: N.B. West Contracting
Number of Working Days: 25 Working Days

Estimated Construction Starting Date: Symmer 2017

Estimated Completion Date: Summer 2017

Miscellaneous Information (location, description of work, detour roads, utilities relocation, message boards, shoulder width, etc.:

Romaine Creek Road will have an ultra-thin pavement preservation from West Rock Creek to
Schneider Drive. The project also includes, various milling, base repairs, Nova-chip
pavement, and stripping.
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