



## PUBLIC INFORMATION SHEET

<b>1. Project Identification:</b>	Romaine Creek Road - Ultra Thin Pavement Preservation project STP 5468 (602)
<b>2. Resident Engineer:</b>	JR Hamilton
<b>3. County's Representative:</b>	TBD
<b>4. County's Consultant:</b>	Jefferson County PW
<b>5. Council District:</b>	District 2 - Renee Reuter
<b>6. Approximate Date for Approved Final Plans:</b>	May 2017
<b>7. Additional Right-Of-Way Required:</b>	N/A
<b>8. Approximate Date of Right-Of-Way Acquisition:</b>	N/A
<b>9. Length of Road or Bridge:</b>	3.94 Miles
<b>10. Bridge Rating and Load Posting:</b>	N/A
<b>11. Contract Amount:</b> <b>Low Bid:</b>	\$359,604.09 \$359,604.09 of Two Bidders
<b>Funding:</b>	20% Local - 80% Federal
<b>12. Contractor:</b>	N.B. West Contracting
<b>13. Number of Working Days:</b>	25 Working Days
<b>14. Estimated Construction Starting Date:</b>	Summer 2017
<b>15. Estimated Completion Date:</b>	Summer 2017
<b>16. Miscellaneous Information</b> (location, description of work, detour roads, utilities relocation, message boards, shoulder width, etc.):	Romaine Creek Road will have an ultra-thin pavement preservation from West Rock Creek to Schneider Drive. The project also includes, various milling, base repairs, Nova-chip pavement, and stripping.